

December 12, 2024

SENT VIA RPOST: clwhitter@gov.bm

C. Whitter
Head of the Public Service
The Cabinet Building
105 Front Street
Hamilton HM 12

Dear C. Whitter,

RE: Human Rights Commission – Acting Appointment

Kindly find the amended documentation.

I write to advise that Sara Clifford, Education Officer of the Human Rights Commission, will act in the capacity of Executive Officer for the Human Rights Commission effective December 16, 2024, to December 22, 2024 (inclusive).

A copy of the completed Notice for the Official Gazette and the Application for Acting/Deputizing Appointment form is enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

Lisa Reed

Executive Officer

/kpw

Encl:

- Notice for the Official Gazette
- Application for Acting/Deputizing Appointment

ACTING APPOINTMENT **EXECUTIVE OFFICER, HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION**NON- MINISTRY

Sara Clifford, Education Officer of the Human Rights Commission has been appointed to act as Executive Officer of the Human Rights Commission from December 16, 2024 to December 22, 2024 (inclusive).

Cherie-lynn Whitter Head of the Public Service